

# Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA

QUARTERLY SESSION

January 27, 2024 10:00 a.m.

## Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

STATE OF THE NATION ADDRESS ..... Principal Chief, David W. Hill

#### APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Approved 14-0-1

Planning Session	December 12, 2023
Pre-Agenda/Regular Session	December 16, 2023

#### **ORDER OF BUSINESS:**

TR 24-001 Adopted 15-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND GREEN COUNTRY TECHNOLOGY CENTER ON BEHALF OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REINTEGRATION DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn
TR 24-002 Returned to Commitee 15-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN ENGAGEMENT LETTER FOR LEGAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TAX COMMISSION AND PIPESTEM LAW, P.C. Sponsor: Sandra Golden
TR 24-003 Adopted 15-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE FY 2022, 2023, AND 2024 105(I) RENEWAL LEASE AGREEMENTS WITH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CITIZENSHIP OFFICE Sponsor: Galen Cloud
TR 24-004 Adopted 15-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY OPERATING PERMIT WITH RED TAIL FIREWORKS L.L.C. FOR THE OPERATION OF ONE TEMPORARY FIREWORKS SALES FACILITY ON TRIBAL TRUST LAND Sponsor: Randall Hicks
TR 24-005 Adopted 13-2	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TR 19-076 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO SUSPEND ALL SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS AND DONATIONS) AS AMENDED BY TR 20-150, TR 21-080, TR 22-128, TR 22-143, TR 22-150, TR 22-155, TR 22-170, TR 23-045, TR 23-066 AND TR 23-096 Sponsor: Anna Marshall

#### Page 2 of 2 Quarterly Session January 27, 2024

NCA 24-001A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE<br/>EXPENDITURE OF THE FAMILY VOICES MCHB UNWINDING PROJECT<br/>GRANT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND HUMAN SERVICES Sponsor: Mary<br/>Crawford (\$8,500.00)

- NCA 24-002A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE<br/>EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S.Adopted<br/>15-0ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE<br/>GEOSPATIAL DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Robyn Whitecloud (\$300,000.00)
- Adopted 14-1 Adopted 14-1 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO A BUILDING ON TRIBAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN HOLDENVILLE, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Galen Cloud (\$496,330.00)
- NCA 24-004A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE<br/>EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE OKLAHOMA<br/>NATIVE ASSETS COALITION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF<br/>THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION Sponsor: Sandra Golden (\$10,000.00)
- Adopted 9-6 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FOR THE INSTALLATION AND OPTIMIZATION OF BROADBAND AND COMMUNICATIONS TOWER EQUIPMENT LOCATED WITHIN OKMULGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Nelson Harjo Sr.; Co-Sponsor: Robyn Whitecloud (\$1,392,900.00)
- Adopted 15-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CREATING NEW LAW IN MCNCA TITLE 30 CHAPTER 2, ENTITLED "LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTS" TO NAME THE WAGONER/ROGER/MAYES DISTRICT BOUNDARY JURISDICTION TO KOWETV DISTRICT Sponsor: Mark Randolph
- NCA 24-008 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A Adopted 13-2 DONATION TO NATIVE AMERICAN LINK, INC. Sponsor: Anna Marshall (\$5,000.00)

#### **OTHER BUSINESS:**

### ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: